-and that, when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Municipal Assembly, the 
Comptroller he authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York in the manner 
provi led by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of one hundred and 
seventy-five thousand dollars ($175,000), the proceeds whereof shall be applied to the purposes 
af.,resaid. 

The President put the question whether the Council would agree to accept said report and 
adopt said ordinance. 

Which was decided in the affirmative by the following vote 
Affirmative-'l'he Vice-Chairman, Councilmen Bodine, Christman, Conly, D)yle, Ebhets,

[...]

of the Central Park and remedying detective drainage in connection therewith, and that when 
authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Municipal Assembly, the Comptroller be 
authorized to issue Corp orate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 
169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of fifty-five thousand dollars ($55,000), the 
proceeds whereof shall be applied to the purposes aforesaid. 

Resolved, I hat, pursuant to the provisions of section 48 of the Greater New York Charter, 
the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the expenditure of an amount not